α Therm
Alpha Therm GmbH
Gewerbering 7  Tel: +49 (0) 6202 / 575688 - 0 Fax: -10
68723 Plankstadt  E-Mail: sales@alpha-therm.de
Germany  Web: www.alpha-therm.com
Alpha Therm GmbH: Ihr Offizieller Vertriebskanal für SETsafe/SETfuse
Die Alpha Therm GmbH mit Sitz in Plankstadt, Deutschland, ist stolz darauf, der offizielle Vertriebskanal für
SETsafe/SETfuse in Deutschland, Europa und weltweit zu sein. Unsere langjährige Partnerschaft mit SETsafe/SETfuse

DC-ATCO
Direct Current Thermal-Link (Alloy Type)  SLx Series
Part Number System
SLD102 - P H Z
Functioning Temp. (ºC)
102
115
125
136
Series
SLx
Minimum Breaking Current (A)
Z: Without Inbuilt Fuse
Rated Voltage (VDC)
H: 100 DC
J: 125 AC
Rated Current (A)
K: 25
L: 30
M: 40
N: 50
P: 60
Q: 80
Reminder:
Part numbering system in the datasheet is only for selecting correct parameter and product features. Before placing order, please
contact us for specifications and use the part number and product code in the specifications to place order to ensure the part is
correct. Product code is the unique indentification.
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
3
DC-ATCO
Direct Current Thermal-Link (Alloy Type)  SLx Series
Dimensions (Unit: mm)
L L1 L2 W W1 D H t L3
50.0 ± 1.0 13.0 ± 0.5 5.5 ± 0.5 20.0 ± 0.5 15.2 ± 0.2 4.5 ± 0.2 3.6 ± 0.5 0.60 ± 0.05 2.3 ± 0.2
H
L
L1
L2 L3
D
W
1
W
t
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2024-2026 V1.1
4
DC-ATCO
Direct Current Thermal-Link (Alloy Type)  SLx Series
 Model
Ir Ur
Rated Functioning
Temp.
Th Tm RoHS
REACH
(A) (V) (°C) (°C) (°C)
136    25
DC 100
131 ± 3 91 180
● SLA136-KHZ
AC 125 ● SLA136-KJZ
125
SLA125-KHZ
25
DC 100
122 ± 3 80 180
●
AC 125 ● SLA125-KJZ
115
SLA115-KHZ
25
DC 100
112 ± 3 70 180
●
AC 125 ● SLA115-KJZ